

LISTED ON : 29.08.2014  
COURT NO: 14  
ITEM NO.: 206

SECTION- XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) SLP NO.22272 OF 2011.**

HINDU DEVADAYA D.S. & REDSL.  
COL. WELF. ASSN.

..PETITIONER

- VERSUS -

VEERABHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matter for final disposal.”

It is submitted that there are total 5 respondents in the matter. Service in respect of Respondent Nos.2 to 5 is complete through A.D. but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far. Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service of notice in respect of Respondent No.1, but no one has entered Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**