

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22272/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2010  
in SA No. 126/1999 passed by the High Court of A.P at Hyderabad)

HINDU DEVADAYA D.S.& RESDL.COL.WELF.ASSN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERABHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 9.09.2014 (Tuesday).

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER