

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 27.03.2015

ITEM NO. : 103

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8651 OF 2014

HINDU DEVADAYA D.S. & REDSL.
COL. WELF. ASSN.

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

VEERABHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is the appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and order dated 3rd September, 2010 of the High Court of Judicature Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in SA No. 126 of 1999.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that five Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 is complete through A. D. but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on their behalf so far. Proof of service in respect of Respondent No. 1 has been filed but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that counsel for parties have not filed statement of case and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where a party does not file statement of case within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the party does not desire to file statement of case and so far as appellant is concerned, it shall be presumed that the Appellant has adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of case.

The afore-said matter is listed before the Registrar's Court with this office report as pre final hearing.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR