

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8651/2014

HINDU DEVADAYA DHARMADAYA SAKHA
AND RESIDENTIAL COLONY WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI VEERABHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is
directed to serve notice on the Standing counsel for
the State.

List the matter on 25.02.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR